AGM MOBILE LIMITED FLAT/RM 2253 22/F HOI TAI FACTORY ESTATE TSING YEUNG CIRCUIT TUEN MUN NT HONG KONG.CHINA

Responsibility Declaration Letter

Company name: AGM MOBILE LIMITED

Address: FLAT/RM 2253 22/F HOI TAI FACTORY ESTATE TSING YEUNG CIRCUIT

TUEN MUN NT HONG KONG, CHINA

Product Name: 4G Smart Phone

FCC ID: 2A3DR-AGMH6 Model(s): AGM_H6

We, **AGM MOBILE LIMITED**, hereby acknowledge that all the product information (including all original, drafted, or modified documents) provided to the TCB either by us or our agent or representative(s) for the purposes of FCC certification will meet FCC regulations and requirements; and that any modifications or changes made as a result of TCB review of the documents will be formally implemented into the manufacturing process and product documentation shipped with equipment. We also confirm that all information provided is legitimate and does not contain any false content such as forgery, fabrication, alteration, tampering and concealment.

We assume all economic and legal responsibilities in matters that may arise as a result of disclosure on sample products and associated product documentation provided for product certification that may subsequently be found to be a mis-representation of the final product and accompanying documentation when produced, marketed, or sold in the United States, Canada, or anywhere in the world.

pansoud

AGM MOBILE LIMITED
Contact person: Song Pan

Date: Aug. 25, 2023